Climatix™
Modulating refrigerant valve with magnetic actuator, PS50
MVL702..
Modulating refrigerant valve - for flammable and nonflammable refrigerants.
● One valve for expansion, hot-gas and suction throttle applications
● Fast positioning (1 sec)
● Normally closed (NC)
● Integrated positioning sensor for precise control

cost advantages over steel connections.
Qualified Climatix "plug & play" system
Simplified integration at the customer: Controller, valve driver, and valve are from the same
source and are fully tested.
Positioning signal: analog, via Modbus RTU or via Peripheral bus
POL94M offers a range of control sources (see Product documentation, #2).
4
Siemens A6V14637862_en--_a
Smart Infrastructure 2024-06-14
Type summary
Type Pipe connections kvs 1) Δp MOP Q0 2)
A × AB A → AB AB → A A → AB AB → A - R134a R290 R32
[inch] [mm] [m3/h] [m3/h] [bar] [bar] [bar] [kW] [kW] [kW]
MVL702.09-09-0.1 3/8" × 3/8" -
0.1 0.1 36 40 50 7.1 10.3 17.6
MVL702.10-10-0.1 - 10 × 10
MVL702.09-09-0.2 3/8" × 3/8" -
0.2 0.16 14.3 20.7 35.3
MVL702.10-10-0.2 - 10 × 10
MVL702.13-13-0.4 1/2" × 1/2" -
0.4 0.36 28.6 41.5 70.6
MVL702.16-16-0.4 5/8" × 5/8" 16 × 16
MVL702.16-16-1.0 5/8" × 5/8" 16 × 16
1.0 0.8 71.6 103 176
MVL702.22-22-1.0 7/8" × 7/8" 22 × 22
MVL702.22-22-2.9 7/8" × 7/8" 22 × 22
2.9 3.1 3)
303)/ 404)
207 301 511
MVL702.22-29-2.9 7/8" × 1 1/8" -
34.45) 303)/ 34.45)/ 404) 50 / 34.45)
MVL702.29-29-2.9 1 1/8" × 1 1/8" -
1) kvs Nominal flow rate of water through the fully opened valve (H100) at a differential pressure of 100 kPa (1 bar) to VDI/VDE 2173.
Note: Applications with fluid temperature above 70 °C on request.

[inch] [mm] [kg] [pcs]
MVL702.09-09-0.1 S55320-M131 3/8" × 3/8" -
2.6
1
MVL702.10-10-0.1 S55320-M116 - 10 × 10
MVL702.09-09-0.2 S55320-M132 3/8" × 3/8" -
MVL702.10-10-0.2 S55320-M117 - 10 × 10
MVL702.13-13-0.4 S55320-M118 1/2" × 1/2" -
2.8
MVL702.16-16-0.4 S55320-M119 5/8" × 5/8" 16 × 16
MVL702.16-16-1.0 S55320-M120 5/8" × 5/8" 16 × 16
MVL702.22-22-1.0 S55320-M121 7/8" × 7/8" 22 × 22
2.8
MVL702.22-22-2.9 S55320-M122 7/8" × 7/8" 22 × 22
MVL702.22-29-2.9 S55320-M123 7/8" × 1 1/8" - 2.8
MVL702.29-29-2.9 S55320-M124 1 1/8" × 1 1/8" - 2.9
Multipack
Type Stock number Pipe connections Weight* Quantity
A × AB
[inch] [mm] [kg] [pcs]
MVL702.09-09M0.1 S55320-M140 3/8" × 3/8" -
20.2
8
MVL702.10-10M0.1 S55320-M141 - 10 × 10
MVL702.09-09M0.2 S55320-M142 3/8" × 3/8" -
MVL702.10-10M0.2 S55320-M143 - 10 × 10
MVL702.13-13M0.4 S55320-M144 1/2" × 1/2" -
21.8
MVL702.16-16M0.4 S55320-M145 5/8" × 5/8" 16 × 16
MVL702.16-16M1.0 S55320-M146 5/8" × 5/8" 16 × 16
MVL702.22-22M1.0 S55320-M147 7/8" × 7/8" 22 × 22
22.0
MVL702.22-22M2.9 S55320-M148 7/8" × 7/8" 22 × 22
MVL702.22-29M2.9 S55320-M149 7/8" × 1 1/8" - 22.1
MVL702.29-29M2.9 S55320-M150 1 1/8" × 1 1/8" - 22.2
* including packaging
6
Siemens A6V14637862_en--_a